

## **South Elgin Parks & Recreation**

Village of South Elgin 10 N. Water Street South Elgin, IL 60177 Phone 847-622-0003 Fax 224-238-4360

## **MEETING NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING CANCELLATION

Date: March 7, 2023

For Distribution to: Courier News - ctc-northwest@chicagotribune.com

Daily Herald – <a href="mailto:rwest@dailyherald.com">rwest@dailyherald.com</a>

Kane County Chronicle – <u>editorial@kcchronicle.com</u>

Examiner Publication – <a href="mailto:news@examinerpublications.com">news@examinerpublications.com</a>

Sun-Times News Group – <u>metro@suntimes.com</u>

RE: THE FOLLOWING MEETING NOTICE IS SENT TO YOUR ATTENTION

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS OPEN MEETING ACT REQUIREMENTS

Pursuant to the Illinois Open Meeting Act requirement, the South Elgin Parks and Recreation Board meeting scheduled on March 27, 2023 at 7:00 P.M has been cancelled.

If you have any questions, please contact Kim Wascher, Director of Parks and Recreation, for the Village of South Elgin at 847-622-0003.